FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION C (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	03-30-1999 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office 100997891 3 or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arthur R. Kydd CERMENTATION c/0 NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road St. Louis Park, MN 55416 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Nerger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ⊠ OtherRelease of Security Interest Execution Date: March 10, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	Name: Cascade Medical, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	4,627,445 5,279,294 4,637,403 4,787,398 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No Image: Control of applications and and patents involved:
Name: <u>David E. Bruhn</u> Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u> 726/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000149 4627445 FC:581 160.00 DP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: <u>220 South Sixth Street</u> 	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
the original document. <u>David E. Bruhn</u> Name of person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

1

Additional Conveying Party:

Mr. Judson M. Dayton TCF Tower, Suite 860 121 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

•

This statement is presented for filing pursu Code Minnesota Statutes Chapter 336.9-4	ant to Minnesota Un 02 (Type	UNNESOTA EMENT OF NMENT, RELEASE ETC. Niform Commercial in Black Ink)	For Filing Officer
1. Original Financing Statement No. 1561274		Original File Date 2/4/93	
2. DEBTOR (Name and Address)	3. SEC	CURED PARTY ne and Address)	
Cascade Medical, Inc. 10180 Viking Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344 #41-1630520	Arthur R. Kydd c/o NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen R St. Louis Park, Mi Judson M. Daytor TCF Tower, Suite 121 South 8 th Stre Minneapolis, MN	N 55416 n 2 860 xet	
 The financing statement described above is cha 4. CONTINUATION the original finance bearing the file number shown above for an additional 5 years. <u>The originatestill effective</u>. 	ing statement is continued	7. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT rights have been assigned to	some of the secured party's the Assignee whose name and A description of the collateral
 5. AMENDMENT the original financing bearing the file number shown above described in BOX 10. See instruction side for additional information. 	is amended as		ecured party releases the 10 but retains a security interest sement bearing the file number
6. TOTAL ASSIGNMENT all of the sec rights under the original financing sta been assigned to the assignee whose r address appear in BOX 10.	tement have	9. TERMINATION the secured claims a security interest und bearing the file number show	der the financing statement
10.			
RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CC Joseph W. Wirth Dorsey & Whitney LLP Pillsbury Center South 220 S. 6 th Street	PY TO: (name and add	Debtor Signature	inde Auton Carton 3/10

Debtor Signature	Eade	- Jud	an Carton	3/10/99
Secured Parties		7	Date	_

Approved by Secretary of State of Minnesota

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0649

(1) FILING OFFICER COPY ALPHABETICAL

Minneapolis, MN 55402-4502

,

Please do not type outside the bracketed area.

amend819 Rev. 5/93

Exhibit A to <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>:

Original UCC Filing Statement, filed February 4, 1993

This STATEMENT is presented for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code Secured Party(les) and Address(es) 1561274 Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es) For Filing Officer REPUBLIC ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION CASCADE MEDICAL, INC. SEC. OF STATE 10180 Vikiny Drive 1400 Lincoln Centre MINHESOTA Eden Prairie, MN 55344 333 South 7th Street Fed. Tax ID #41-1630520 Minneapolis, MN 55402-2424 93 FEB -4 AH 8:00 1. This financing statement covers the following types (or items) of property: Assignee(s) of Secured Party All accounts, instruments, chattel paper, any other rights to payment of money, documents, inventory, and general intangibles now existing or hereafter arising and goods represented thereby; all furnishings, fixtures; machinary, and other equipment now owned or hereafter acquired by the Dublory all of the foregoing wherever located, including but not limited to 10180 Viking If crops are covered describe the Drivo, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 real estate and give the name of the record pwner. 2. 1 Products/Proceeds of Collateral are also covered by this Statement Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Required in most cases - see instruction 15) Cascade Medical, INC. Additional sheets presented. Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in M.S. 336-9 105. For Filing with the Secretary of State of Minnesota đΥ AY. For Filing with the County Recorder ounly. If the Debtor's signature not present indicate the vie of Secured Party Signa For Flung in Uniform Commercial Code Theorem holor's signature is ĺΥ; reason for its absence in the Debtor's signature block and sign the Secured Party's signature block. LE Fing Dercer Copy Alphanetical Rev. 2.4512

Exhibit B to <u>Termination of Security Interest:</u>

Amendment to Financing Statement, filed November 22, 1993

.

This STATEMENT is presented for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercia Cock 1. Deblorini (Lass Hume First) and Address(es) 2. Secured Purty(res) and Address(es) For Filling CASCHOR MEDICAL, INC. REPUBLIC ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION 1631773 **10180 Viking Drive** 1400 Lincoln Centre Eden Prairie, MN 55344 333 South 7th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-2424 93 HOY 22 AM 8-00 Ped. Tax ID #41-1630520 2 This statement refers to original Fatancing Statement bearing File No 155:274 SEC. OF STATE MINNESOTA Flied with Sec'y of State - HI Date First February 4 <u>199</u> 4. Continuation. The original financing Statement between the foregoing Deptyr and Secured carry, bearing file number above, a still effective The Secured Party's right under the Financing Statement perjing his number shown above to the property describes in Item 9 has been assigned to the assignee whose name and address appears in Item 9. 5. Assignment. Financing Statement bearing file number shown above is emended as set forth in item 3. Secured Party membrins a security interest in financing statement bearing the number shown above but releases the co-lateral shown in figm 3 7. C Pelette. Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the 5 marsing Statement pear 6. Techination ing file number shows above 2 See Attachment م منابع المشتقية في منا من الم Cital Interessary only if Aur data and WHAT OF SHELMAR PARTIEN Approved by Secretary of State of the filme De See Coor ALTHONY PER 245. :

ATTACEMENT

93 KOV 22 MI 8 90

Amend Item #1 on original filing to appear:

•

Amend Item #1 on original filing to appear: SEC OF STATE MORESOTA This financing statement covers the following types (or items) of property:

All accounts, instruments, chattel paper, any other rights to payment of money, documents, inventory, and general intangibles including patents, patents pending including but not limited to patents pending 07/499,085, 07/499,187 and 07/748,789, copyrights and trademarks, now existing or hereafter arising and goods represented thereby; all furnishings, fixtures, machinery, and other equipment now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor; all of the foregoing wherever located, including but not limited to 10180 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344.

931414

Exhibit C to <u>Termination of Security Interest:</u>

Assignment of Security Interest, filed October 7, 1996

,

STATE	E OF MINNESOTA		For Filing	
(a) the second s second second s second second s second second s second second se	STATEMENT OF		Officer	
	SSIGNMENT, RELEA	SE. ETC.	1883572	
		· · · ·		
nis statement is prevented for filing pursu labulas Chapter 336 9-402	iant to Minnesola Uniform Commen	uai Code Minnesola	96 OCT -7 24 11:35	
Orginal Financing Statement No 1561274 Debor		Original File Date Feb. 4, 1993	SEC. OF STATE	
Detitor (Name and Address)	3 Secure (Name and		7	
sscade Medical., Inc.	Republic Acceptance Corp			
180 Viking Drive	1400 Lincoln Centre			
ten Praine, MN 5534 (Id. Tax 10 M1-16305U	333 South 7th Street Minineapolis, Ally 55402-24	124		
ed. Tak ID MIT-16305D re financing statement described above i			In avoiding of among the	
			and References of Supplicinguides	
4 CONTINUATION the original finance the file number shown shows is con- years. The priorical statement is still the priorical statement is still.	tinued for an additional 5 Mallective	have been assigned to t	 some of the secured party's rights bit Assignme whose reme and . A description of the collateral intimust also be given 	
 AMENDMENT the original financing file number shown above is amended 		PARTIAL DELEVER	1. 20 10 17 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
BOX 10. See instruction 5 on the n			e secured pany releases the IOX 10 but relains a security interest	
information.		in the original financing	statement bearing the file number	
& TOTAL ASSIGNMENT all of the set	Sumpl synthese making and the	shown above		
ine original financing statement hav Assigned whose name and address			ured party of record no longer claims I the financing statement bearing the re	
	ar sh maani oo yaa ka aa aa aa aa aa a	and a sub-to-tage of the		
		and a second	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Mr. Arthur R. Kysid	Judson M. Dayton	and a subscription of the		
de NeoMecs	TCF Tower, Suite 860			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
do NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road	TCF Tower, Suite 860 121 South 8th Street			
c/o NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416	TCF Tower, Suite 860 121 South 8th Street	·····		
c/o NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416	TCF Tower, Suite 860 121 South 8th Street			
clo NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road St. Louis Park, MN 55416	TCF Tower, Suite 860 121 South 8th Street		188 1252	
C/o NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road St. Louis Park, MN 55416 'URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	Signature	189 1252	
C/o NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416 TURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	Signatury	189 1252	
C/o NeoMiscs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416 "URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Attn: Lee Buchanes Plaze VII, Buite 3400 45 South Street Street	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	Signatury	188 1252 10/3.496	
C/o NeoMiscs 4832 P3tk Glen Road St. Louis Park, MN 55416 FURN ACKNOWLEDGAIENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Dorusely Attn: Les Buchanen Pisca VI, Bulte 3400	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	Silgnanura	188 1252 10/3.496 Date	
C/o NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road SI Louis Park, MN 55416 URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Attn: Lee Buchanes Place VII, Builts 3400 45 South Street Street	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	jilgnature Party	188 1252 10/3/36 Date	
C/o NeoMiscs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416 "URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Attn: Lee Buchanes Plaze VII, Buite 3400 45 South Street Street	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	ilgnature Perty	188 1252 10/3/36 Date	
C/o NeoMiscs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416 "URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Attn: Lee Buchanes Plaze VII, Buite 3400 45 South Street Street	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	jilgnature Party	188 1252 10/3/96 Date	
C/o NeoMiscs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416 "URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Attn: Lee Buchanes Plaze VII, Buite 3400 45 South Street Street	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	ilgnature Party	188 1252 10/3/36 Date	
C/o NeoMiscs 4832 Park Glen Road SI: Louis Park, MN 55416 "URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly Attn: Lee Buchanes Plaze VII, Buite 3400 45 South Street Street	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	ilgnature Party	188 1252 10/3/36 Date	
Clo NeoMecs 4832 Park Glen Road SI Louis Park, MN 55416 URN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Oppenheimer Wolff & Dornelly Atta: Lee Buchanes Place VII, Builts 3400 45 South Street Street Minnespolie, Minnesola 55402	TCF Tower, Sune 860 121 South Bin Street Momeapolis, MN 55402	ilgnature Perty	188 1252 10/3/96 _{Date}	

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

•